Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	Burst.com, Inc.	03/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Democrasoft, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Old Courthouse Square
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11445579
Application Number:	11031416
Application Number:	12049524
Patent Number:	5963202
Patent Number:	6850965
Patent Number:	7383338
Patent Number:	5978567
Patent Number:	7346688
Patent Number:	7568046
Patent Number:	5440334
Patent Number:	5710970
Patent Number:	7334044
Patent Number:	5262875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501164275

PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0268 0.00 11445579

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-812-3400

Email: bpatel@carrferrell.com, CSpringer@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: Colby B. Springer
Address Line 1: Carr & Ferrell LLP
Address Line 2: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BURST : GENERAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colby B. Springer

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name_Change_Document#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Document#page2.tif source=Name_Change_Document#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0269

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BURST COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BURST.COM, INC." TO "DEMOCRASOFT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2229021 8100

100299649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7882014

DATE: 03-19-10

PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0270

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BURST.COM, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "DEMOCRASOFT, INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

8320

100299649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7882015

DATE: 03-19-10

PATENT

REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0271

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:41 PM 03/19/2010
FILED 04:41 PM 03/19/2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 100299649 - 2229021 FILE

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BURST.COM, INC.

Burst.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Burst.com, Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

I

The name of this Corporation is DEMOCRASOFT, INC. ("this Corporation").

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed, this _____ day of March, 2010.

BURST.COM, INC.

Name Eric H. Walters

Title: Vice President Operations

51054553.1

RECORDED: 05/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0272